Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA TRADITIONAL CHINESE MEDICINE HOLDINGS CO. LIMITED 中國中藥控股有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 570)

TRADING HALT

At the request of China Traditional Chinese Medicine Holdings Co. Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted with effect from 9:18 a.m. on Thursday, 8 February 2024 pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company pursuant to the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers, Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

By order of the Board China Traditional Chinese Medicine Holdings Co. Limited CHEN Yinglong

Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 February 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises eleven directors, of which Mr. CHEN Yinglong, Mr. CHENG Xueren and Mr. YANG Wenming are executive directors; Ms. LI Ru, Mr. YANG Binghua, Mr. WANG Kan and Mr. MENG Qingxin are non-executive directors; and Mr. XIE Rong, Mr. YU Tze Shan Hailson, Mr. QIN Ling and Mr. LI Weidong are independent non-executive directors.